Total after netting 11,295 3,288

(1) Excludes assets purchased under resale agreements

SUPPLEMENTARY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY POSITION ($B)

Within 3 3 to 12 Cumulative Over 1 Non-interest

Months Months Under 1 Year Year rate sensitive

Canadian Currency Gap:

October 31, 1998 2.8 (9.4) (6.6) 18.0 (11.4)

July 31, 1998 4.6 (6.6) (2.0) 13.4 (11.4)

October 31, 1997 0.1 (3.1) (3.0) 13.1 (10.1)

Foreign Currency Gap:

October 31, 1998 (15.5) 11.7 (3.8) 6.0 (2.2)

July 31, 1998 (16.4) 13.9 (2.5) 4.4 (1.9)

October 31, 1997 (8.5) 12.1 3.6 (1.0) (2.6)

Total Currency Gap:

October 31, 1998 (12.7) 2.3 (10.4) 24.0 (13.6)

July 31, 1998 (11.8) 7.3 (4.5) 17.8 (13.3)

October 31, 1997 (8.4) 9.0 0.6 12.1 (12.7)

(  ) denotes liability gap

Note:  Based on the Bank’s interest rate positions at October 31, 1998, an immediate and sustained 100 basis point rise in interest rates,

 across all currencies and maturities, would decrease net income after-tax by approximately $28MM over the next 12 months,

 and lower the common shareholders’ equity, in present value terms, by approximately $385MM.

RESERVES ($MM):

Oct. 31/98 Jul. 31/98 Apr. 31/98 Jan. 31/98 Oct. 31/97

DEM Market Surplus:

Loans 41 43 41 46 45

Bonds (163) 64 146 118 75

FV of PDI bonds 302 345 343 335 297

180 452 530 499 417

Unrealized Security Gains (Losses) (ex. DEM):

Mexico  - Brady bonds 68 158 172 182 112

Other (126) 193 420 328 333

(58) 351 592 510 445

General Provision: 600 600 600 500 500

Total Reserves: 722 1,403 1,722 1,509 1,362

DEFERRED REVENUES ($MM): 190 224 190 178 174

Outstandings (net of provisions), US$ millions

Cross-border Exposure Local
Interbank Bradys/ Invest. in rivatives Currency Total

Loans Trade Deposits Govt. Sec. Affiliates (+MTM) Total Exposure Exposure

Thailand 176  18 194 22 216
Indonesia 124  2 5 131 131
Malaysia 277 6 283 299 582
Philippines 155 16   77 60 308 308
  Sub-total 732 42  77 65  916 321 1,237

Korea 505  150 158 2 815 47 862
Hong Kong 242 53  295 641 936
Taiwan 72 45 10  3 130 135 265
China 93 58 4  9 164 164
Singapore 55 4 34 15 108 79 187
Vietnam 2 4 6 6
  Asia ex. Japan 1,701 356 48 235 65 29 2,434 1,223 3,657

Japan 402  10 368  201  981 400  1,381

  Total Asia 2,103 366 416 235 65 230 3,415 1,623 5,038

BNS’ EXPOSURE TO SOUTH AND CENTRAL AMERICA -- OCTOBER 31, 1998
Outstandings (net of provisions), US$ millions

Page
Cross-border Exposure

Interbank Bradys/ Invest. in Derivatives
Loans Trade Deposits Govt. Sec. Affiliates (+MTM) Total

Latin America:
Mexico  193 187 11 426 175 992
Brazil 101 355 429 885
Argentina  164 104 224 195 687
Venezuela 18 1 14 177  98 308
Chile 185 22  41 248
Peru 11 19 29 18 77
Colombia 47 47
Ecuador  9 21 30
Uruguay 3 18 21
  Total 719 691 34 1,324 527  3,295

Central America:
Panama 134 45 4 30 213
Costa Rica  112 4  7 12 135
El Salvador  17 5 18 40
  Total 263 49 4 42 30  388

Total Latin & Central A 982 740 38 1,366 557 0 3,683